Docket No.: 25057-35 12-05-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Y Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 101540320 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MO Leung Kit Heung Name: Westinghouse Savannah River Company 11-13-60 Address: Office of General Counsel **Building 730-B** ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment Merger _____ State/Prov.: SC ☐ Change of Name City: Aiken ☐ Security Agreement Country: USA ZIP: 29808 Other Execution Date: November 6, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 10, 2000 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🛛 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John B. Hardaway, III 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 26,554 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard, LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 10107 8. Deposit account number: City: Greenville State/Prov.: SC 08-0719 ____ ZIP: 29603 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9-Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

J. Herbert O'Toole

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

13 November 2000

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Leung Kit Heung, have invented certain improvements in "INDUCED NATURAL CONVECTION THERMAL CYCLING DEVICE" for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed herewith.

WHEREAS, Westinghouse Savannah River Company, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a mailing address of Office of General Counsel, Building 730-B, Aiken, SC 29808, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, which includes wages, salary and other employee benefits in compensation for my/our employment with Westinghouse Savannah River Company, the receipt and sufficiency, of which is acknowledged, I assign and transfer unto Westinghouse Savannah River Company, the exclusive right, title and interest in the United States and the world in and to the invention; the above identified application; any patent which may issue on the application; and, for either the application or patent, any renewal, reissue, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part.

I bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to properly execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments, or other papers and instruments, which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect this assignment and transfer made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the 6th day of November, 2000.

Leung Kit Heung
1008 Wildwood Road
Aiken, South Carolina 29801

STATE OF
COUNTY OF Leung Kit Heung, 2000, before me a Notary Public, came
Leung Kit Heung, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing

Leung Kit Heung, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and who duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR STATE OF

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 11/13/2000

My Commission Expires November 29, 2009

(seal)

NPGVL1:97436.1-AI-(G12) 025057-00035

PATENT REEL: 011285 FRAME: 0293